Case No: 2403520/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr C McLean

Respondent: Haywood Roto Moulding Limited

Heard at: Manchester On: 4 October 2022

Before: Employment Judge Liz Ord

Representation:

Claimant: Not attending

Respondent: Mr D Walton (solicitor)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claims are struck out on the basis that they are vexatious, as the claimant and the respondent previously concluded a COT3 agreement with ACAS with respect to these claims, and the respondent paid the agreed sum within the time limit specified.
- 2. The claimant is ordered to pay costs to the respondent in the sum of £2,000 plus VAT of £400.00, totalling £2,400 within 28 days of this order.

Employment Judge Liz Ord
Date 4 October 2022

Case No: 2403520/2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 14 October 2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Notes

 Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision. If written reasons are provided, they will be displayed on the tribunal's online register of judgments, which is visible to internet searches.